OP \$40.00 2088839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340741

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dent Demon, LLC		01/23/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High Tech National, LLC	
Street Address:	13085 Hamilton Crossing Blvd.	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2088839	DENTDEMON PAINTLESS DENT REMOVAL SPECIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8555072452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michelle.bray@karauctionservices.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Kaiser Bray

Address Line 1: 13085 Hamilton Crossing Blvd.

Address Line 4: Carmel, INDIANA 46032

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Kaiser Bray
SIGNATURE:	/mkb/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment_High Tech National, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment High Tech National, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0941

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

DENT DEMON, LLC

I, Connie Lawson, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Flexibility Act.

The name following said transaction will be:

HIGH TECH NATIONAL, LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Thursday, January 23, 2014.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, January 23, 2014

Corrie Lawson

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

2007120400444 / 2014012300433

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0942

APPROVED AND FILED CONNIE LAWSON INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE 1/23/2014 12:13 PM

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Formed pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Business Flexibility Act.

Article I - ENTITY NAME

DENT DEMON, LLC

The name following said transaction will be: HIGH TECH NATIONAL, LLC

Creation Date: 12/4/2007

13085 HAMILTON CROSSING BLVD., CARMEL, IN 46032

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 251 E OHIO ST STE 500, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

GENERAL INFORMATION

What is the latest date upon which the entity is to Perpetual

dissolve?:

Who will the entity be managed by?: Managers

Effective Date: 1/23/2014

Electronic Signature: MICHELLE MALLON Signator's Title: VP AND SECRETARY

Page 1 of 1

Control Number 2007120400444 / DCN 2014012386051

Transaction Id TA14012300109

RECORDED: 05/08/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0943